1

7

EBITDA

(in millions of euros)

208

266

2
0

1
6

20
1

7

NET INCOME,

GROUP SHARE

(in millions of euros)

326

397

2
0

1
6

20
1

7

CASH FLOW

(in millions of euros)

2016 2017

300

368

EBIT

(in millions of euros)

2016 2017

1,986

2,078

SHAREHOLDERS’

EQUITY

(in millions of euros)

2016 2017

163

206

CAPITAL

EXPENDITURE

(in millions of euros)

228

687

2
0

1
6

20
1

7

NET FINANCIAL

DEBT

(in millions of euros)

2016 2017

3,568

2,812

HEADCOUNT

(total Group headcount
at December 31)

3,557

5,536

2
0

1
6

20
1

7

MARKET

CAPITALIZATION

(in millions of euros
at December 31)

2.32

2.84

2
0

1
6

20
1

7

EARNINGS

PER SHARE

(in euros)*

* Adjustment following the 2-for-1 share split.

1.34
1.50

2
0

1
6

20
1

7

DIVIDEND

PER SHARE

(in euros)*

2
0

17
 R

e
g

is
tr

a
ti

o
n

 D
o

c
u

m
e

n
t

 I

R
U
B
IS

15

PRESENTATION OF THE GROUP 1Group key figures

1.5

STOCK MARKET
AND SHAREHOLDERS

THE SHARE PRICE
AND THE STOCK MARKET

The Rubis share is listed on Euronext Paris,
compartment A.

ISIN code: FR0013269123.

The Rubis share forms part
of the SBF 120 Index.

Data adjusted for the 2-for-1
share split in July 2017

2017 2016

Number of shares traded
(total in millions of shares)*

42.7 40.4

Capital traded
(total in millions of euros)*

2,125.3 1,464.9

High (in euros) 60.22 42.18

Low (in euros) 37.42 29.50

*
So

ur
ce

 E
ur

on
ex

t.

THE RUBIS SHARE
(adjusted following the 2-for-1 share split)

J JJJ JA AO OF FFA AM MN NM MMS SJ JD D

SBF 120

2016 2017 2018

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

Rubis share price (in euros)

+51%
PERFORMANCE

OF THE RUBIS SHARE

IN 2017 +11%
PERFORMANCE

OF THE SBF 120 INDEX

IN 2017

2
0

17
 R

e
g

is
tr

a
ti

o
n

 D
o

c
u

m
e

n
t

 I

R
U
B
IS

16

PRESENTATION OF THE GROUP1 Stock market and shareholders

AGENDA

03/15/2018 Full-year 2017 results

05/09/2018 Q1 2018 revenue
and fi nancial information

06/07/2018 Shareholders’ Meeting

06/08/2018 Ex-dividend date and beginning
of option period for dividend
payment in shares

06/29/2018 End of option period for dividend
payment in shares

07/05/2018 Payment of cash dividend
and delivery of new shares

09/12/2018 2018 half-yearly results

11/08/2018 Q3 2018 revenue